DMA1/219/2024-DMD G.O.(Rt)No.829/2024/DMD



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Disaster Management Department-Deputation of Smt Tinku Biswal IAS, Principal Secretary, Revenue, Disaster Management & Housing Department to attend the International Workshop on Financing Disaster Risk Management in India at New Delhi - Sanctioned -Orders Issued.

## **DISASTER MANAGEMENT (A) DEPARTMENT**

G.O.(Rt)No.829/2024/DMD Dated 02-11-2024, Thiruvananthapuram

Read: Email dated 24.10.2024 from Sri.Arnab Bandyopadhyay, Program Leader - Infrastructure, The World Bank

## **ORDER**

The 16th Finance Commission, Government of India is jointly hosting the International Workshop on Financing Disaster Risk Management (DRM) in India, with the World Bank at the Le Meridien Hotel, New Delhi, India on 28th-29th November, 2024.

Sanction is accorded to Smt Tinku Biswal IAS, Principal Secretary, Revenue, Disaster Management & Housing Department to attend the above workshop. The TA/DA for the journey to New Delhi and back by eligible means of travel is also sanctioned.

(By order of the Governor)
ANURADHA K C
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

Commissioner, Disaster Management
Member Secretary, KSDMA
The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Tvm
The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Tvm
Web & New Media, I& PRD
Stock file/Office copy

Copy to: PA to Principal Secretary, Revenue, DM & Housing Dept

DMA1/219/2024-DMD G.O.(Rt)No.829/2024/DMD

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer